The ST10 family, STMicroelectronics’ industry-standard
16-bit microcontroller, provides pin-compatible alternatives
with enhanced Flash memory. Since its introduction, ST
has sold more than one hundred million chips with the
ST10 core.
With the DSP-MAC, STMicroelectronics leverages this
success, adding cutting-edge DSP possibilities to its ST10
advanced 16-bit MCU.

Sweden +46 8 58774411; Switzerland +41 22 9292900; United Kingdom and Eire +44 1628 890391; USA +1 781 861 2678
Full product information at www.st.com
Recycled and chlorine free paper Order code: FLST10FAM0706
e-support
Extensive documentation is available through our web site www.st.com/mcu or www.st.com/st10 including application
notes, datasheets, programming manual and user manuals. All third-party links are available from our support section.
Software can be downloaded at www.st.com/mcu
ST10F269: single-voltage Flash 40MHz/5V
with DSP-MAC
n 256KB or 128KB of embedded Flash
n 12KB of RAM
n Same functions as ST10F276 with the exception of:
CPU clock, RAM and Flash size, two serial
communication units, 16 ADC inputs, four PWM
ST10R272: 16-bit ROMless MCU at
50MHz/3.3V with DSP-MAC
n Five general-purpose timers, one PWM timer and
watchdog
n Two serial communication units (USART and high-speed
synchronous channel)
n Main applications: point-of-sale terminals, printers and
telecom products
ST10R172: cost-optimized subset of
ST10R272
n Downward compatible subset of the ST10R272 without
DSP-MAC
ST10F168: embedded Flash and 25MHz/5V
operation
n Predecessor of the ST10F269, with which it is
compatible
n Same functions as ST10F269 with the exception of:
25MHz CPU clock, no DSP-MAC, dual voltage Flash
instead of single-voltage, 8KB RAM instead of 12KB,
only one CAN 2.0B interface and no real-time clock
ST10R167: ROMless version of ST10F168
n 4KB RAM
n Designed for applications requiring the flexibility of
external program memory
n Other characteristics similar to ST10F168